

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7914/2009

(From the judgment and order dated 25/08/2009 in CRLM No. 8594/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

BAL KISHAN MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for anticipatory bail and permission to place additional documents on record and exemption from filing O.T.)

WITH

SLP(Crl) NO. 8048 of 2009

(With appln(s) for anticipatory bail and permission to place additional documents on record and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 09/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the event of arrest, the petitioners are ordered to be released on interim bail to the satisfaction of the trial Court in connection with case arising from FIR No.10 dated 20.2.2009 under Sections 406, 498A, IPC, registered at Police Station D-Division, Amritsar(Punjab). However, petitioners are directed to co-operate with the investigation.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master(Indu Satija)
Court Master